

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6597/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2013 in CRLA No.1340/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

SRI.SIDDAPPA SHIVAPUTRAPPA AMMANAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
for M/S Nuli And Nuli, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
application for bail returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|