

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1669/2013

SRI.SIDDAPPA SHIVAPUTRAPPA AMMANAGI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) : M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR  
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.  
Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Ms. Divya Prabha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Let digital copies of the original record be supplied to learned counsel for the parties within a period of three weeks.
2. List the matter on 04.02.2026.

(LOKESH ARORA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)